Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DS03
Variable Area
Flowmeter and Switch
• for low viscosity liquids and gases
• small mounting dimensions
• brass (nickel plated) or stainless steel version
• high switching accuracy

gaskets: FKM, optional NBR, EPDM
all other wetted parts: stainless steel1.4571
Order Code:
Order number:               DS03.
Variable area flowmeter-
and switch
3. 1. 1. WA06. 1. 1. 0
Connection female thread:
1 = G 1/4 1N = 1/4“ NPT
1A = G 3/8 1AN = 3/8“ NPT
2 = G 1/2 2N = 1/2“ NPT
3 = G 3/4 3N = 3/4“ NPT
4 = G 1 4N = 1“ NPT
Material:
1 = brass nickel-plated
2 = stainless steel 1.4571
Scale:
1 = for water
2 = for air (at 1 bar abs., 20 °C)
Measuring ranges:
Water: Air:
DS03.1, DS03.1A und DS03.2:
WA01 = 0,1–1,5 l/min LA01 = 3–30 Nl/min
WA02 = 0,2 –3 l/min LA02 = 6–60 Nl/min
WA03 = 0,3–8 l/min LA03 = 6–160 Nl/min
WA04 = 1–12 l/min LA04 = 20 –220 Nl/min
DS03.2 und DS03.3:
WA05 = 2 –18 l/min LA05 = 40 –360 Nl/min
DS03.3 und DS03.4
WA06 = 3–35 l/min LA06 = 60–700 Nl/min
WA07 = 4–50 l/min LA07 = 60–825 Nl/min
only DS03.4
LA08 = 200 –1600 Nl/min
Addition S...= special scale
Number of contacts:
0 = without contact
1 = 1 contact
2 = 2 contacts
Contact function:
0 = without
1 = N/O
2 = SPDT
2X = SPDT for SPS application
3ST5 = Ex-N/O, T5 (100 °C), with 2 m cable
3ST6 = Ex-N/O, T6 (80 °C), with 2 m cable
3UT5 = Ex-SPDT, T5 (100 °C), with 2 m cable
3UT6 = Ex-SPDT, T6 (80 °C), with 2 m cable
Options:
0 = without
1 = please specify in plain text
HT = high temperature version 160 °C (only for liquids)
M12 = round plug M12 x 1 acc. to EN 50044 (Tmax. 85 °C)
Kx = cable version 1 m, 2 m, 5 m or 10 m
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Fl
ow
Dimensions:
Contacts:
The contact opens/changes, if the flow level has fallen under the
adjusted value
* Exact max. switching capacity: see ATEX documents
ATEX-designations:
Contacts 3ST5, 3ST6, 3UT5, 3UT6:
ATEX II 2 G Ex mb II T6 & ATEX II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP67 T80 °C
ATEX II 2 G Ex mb II T5 & ATEX II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP67 T100 °C
(with cable connection, Standard 2 m only)
Dimensions: